

## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF Dy. GENERAL MANAGER HOUSING BOARD UNIT 1<sup>st</sup>, CHANNI HIMMAT, JAMMU

## NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

## Short term e-NIT No: 49 of 2022 -23 Dated:26/11/2022

SHORT TERM TENDER IS INVITED FOR ENGAGEMENT OF FIRM FOR DESIGNING, PRINTING, PROVIDING IEC MATERIAL IN THE FORM OF FLEXES/ HOARDINGS/ BANNERS/ STANDEES/ DUMMY CHEQUES/ HOUSE KEY CUT-OUTS/PAMPHLETS/CERTIFICATES UNDER PMAY (URBAN) MISSION.

On behalf of Managing Director J&K Housing Board, e-tender are invited from registered Firms for **designing**, **printing**, **providing IEC material in the form of Flexes/ Hoardings/ Banners/ Standees/ Dummy Cheques/House Key cut-outs/Pamphlets/Certificates** for "My Town My Pride" 2.0 campaign of Housing & Urban Development Department, Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir.

- 1. The complete bidding documents can be seen and download from the website Public Procurement Portal https//www.jktender.gov.in
- 2. The bidder shall submit their bids in electronic format on the website https//www.jktender.gov.in

S. No.	Item	Description
1	Publishing Date & Time	28 <mark>/11/2022</mark> , From 10.00A.M onwards
2	Date and time of downloading of bid documents	<mark>28 /11/2022</mark> , From 11.00 A.M
3	Online Bid submission start date and time	<mark>28 /11/2022</mark> , From 3.00 P.M
4	Online Bid submission end date and time	03 /12/2022 Upto 12.00 PM
5	Technical Bid opening date	03 <mark>/12/2022</mark> at 2.00 P.M
6	Price Bid opening date	To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed
7	Bid opening place	Office of the Deputy General Manager, Housing Board Unit 1st, Channi Himmat Jammu.
8	Bid validity	120 Days

3. The dates for online bidding are tabulated below: -

- 4. Bid must be accompanied by all the pre-qualification documents, declaration form including cost of tender documents of Rs.2000/- in the shape of Demand Draft and Earnest Money of Rs.30000/- in the shape of DD pledged to Director Finance, J&K Housing Board Jammu and scanned copy of the same should be uploaded with the tender.
- 5. To participate in the bidding process, bidder must have (DSC) "Digital Signature Certificate" as per Information Technology Act-2000. The certificate will be required for digitally signing of the bids. The bidder can get the DSC from any approved vendor. The bidder, who already possess valid DSC not need to procure Digital Signature Certificate,
- 6. Before submission of online tenders, bidder must ensure, the scanned copy of all the necessary documents have been attached with the bid failing which their bid/offer shall be rejected without serving any notice.
- 7. The bidders have to submit their bids in electronic format with Digital Signature Certificate. No proposal will be accepted in physical form.
- 8. The Board will not be responsible for any delay in online submission of bids, whatsoever, reasons may be.
- 9. The bids shall remain valid for 120 days from the last date of submission of bids/tenders.
- 10. All other terms/conditions/eligibility can be seen the website: https//www.jktender.gov.in

-Sd-

Deputy General Manager, Housing Board Unit 1<sup>st</sup>, Channi Himmat, Jammu.

Copy to the:

- 1. Managing Director, J&K Housing Board Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Senior Programmer, J&K Housing Board Jammu for information. The said NIT may be uploaded on the JKHB website